By: Rios Ybarra H.R. No. 92

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Edward Gonzales has ably served his fellow Texans
- 2 through his exceptional work as chief of staff for State
- 3 Representative Tara Rios Ybarra; and
- WHEREAS, Over the course of the 81st Legislative Session,
- 5 Mr. Gonzales provided leadership and vital assistance in handling a
- 6 wide variety of tasks; his professionalism has ensured the
- 7 efficient operation of the office, allowing Representative Rios
- 8 Ybarra to devote her attention to the urgent issues facing the
- 9 citizens of the Lone Star State; and
- 10 WHEREAS, A native of the Las Norias subdivision of King
- 11 Ranch, Mr. Gonzales is a graduate of Raymondville High School; he
- 12 won appointment as a justice of the peace at the age of 18 in 1993,
- 13 and voters retained him in that position in two subsequent
- 14 elections; and
- WHEREAS, The knowledge that Mr. Gonzales possesses about
- 16 District 43 has made him a valuable member of Representative Rios
- 17 Ybarra's staff; he has performed his duties with unfailing skill
- 18 and dedication, and he is indeed deserving of special recognition
- 19 for his outstanding work; now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas
- 21 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby commend Edward Gonzales for
- 22 his exemplary service as chief of staff in the office of State
- 23 Representative Tara Rios Ybarra and extend to him sincere best
- 24 wishes for continued success; and, be it further

H.R. No. 92

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Mr. Gonzales as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.